64. Total income Total operating revenue – unrestricted 370,003 360,753

Less

64. Investment income
Investment return appropriated for
spending (812) (87)

64. Gain / (loss) on disposal of tangible assets Sale of fixed assets  – 68

369,191 360,734

32. US DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY SUPPLEMENTAL SCHEDULE

31. RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS

92

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
Year ended 31st July 2022

During the preparation of the 2021/22 accounts it was identified that where both research debtors and creditors existed for the same funder across
different projects, these debtors and creditors were incorrectly being shown as a net figure. A prior period adjustment has been posted to reclassify
the gross debtors and creditors. The adjustment only impacts the debtors and creditors within the financial statements, including on the balance sheet
and within the cash flow movement.

This adjustment does not affect the overall net figures in the accounts, with the impact noted in the tables below.

Year ended 31st July 2021 Year ended 31st July 2021
Consolidated University

As previously
reported Adjustments As restated

As previously
reported Adjustments As restated

TRADE AND OTHER RECEIVABLES £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000
Accrued income – research grants 14,303 17089 31,392 14,303 17,089 31,392

14,303 17,089 31,392 14,303 17,089 31,392

ACCRUALS AND DEFERRED INCOME £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000
Research grants received in advance (22,543) (17,089) (39,632) (22,543) (17,089) (39,632)

(22,543) (17,089) (39,632) (22,543) (17,089) (39,632)

Total (8,240) – (8,240) (8,240) – (8,240)

BALANCE SHEET IMPACT
Trade and other receivables 45,680 17,089 62,769 45,309 17,089 62,398

Creditors falling due within one year (97,400) (17,089) (114,489) (96,665) (17,089) (113,754)

CASH FLOW IMPACT

(Increase) in debtors (6,565) (17,089) (23,654)

Increase in creditors 15,477 17,089 32,566

33. PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENT